A STUDY OR
THE EFFECTIVENESS OF DIETHELM KELLER SIBER
HEGNER (DKSH) SERVICES TOWARDS
ITS DEALERS N KOTA KINABALU

MARCOS BiN DOISEY
2006850145

BACHELCR IN BUSINESS ADRHRISTRAT.CH
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTI OF BUSIRESS MANAGEMENTY
UNIVERSITI TEKROLOGI MARA
ACTA RINABALU, SABAH

HARCH 2008



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, I must record my appreciation to the Senior Area Manager of Diethelm
Malaysia Sdn Bhd, Healthcare Operations, Dr. Allan Mathews, for the honor of his

support. He are the important person that accepting and placing me in DKSH.

My deepest appreciation and gratitude to the Regional Sales Manager of DKSH
Marketing Services, Mr. Peter and Area Sales Manager, Mr. Lee Chen Kat for their
supervision on me in doing my practical training for three months in DKSH Marketing
Services Sdn Bhd. Furthermore, they are the person that continuously supplying me all
the information regarding DKSH, dealers, and others which are needed in my project

paper.

A special thanks to my first advisor, Mdm. Zabidah Zainal Abidin and my second advisor
Prof. Madya Dr. Worran Hj Kabul. Besides gives me morale support, I am grateful to
them for their patience and willingness to shares their ideas, knowledge and suggestion as

well as guides me in doing my research within these thirteen weeks.

I also need to express my appreciation to the staffs of DKSH Marketing Services Sdn
Bhd for their guides, friendliness, support, and information. I felt very comfortable doing

my practical training,

Not forget to the Head of Program, BBA (Hons) Marketing, and Mdm. Hasnawati Hj
Guliling for her guidelines in choosing the place of practical training, and all her effort to

ensure that | have a place in DKSH. Without her effort, I will not be placed in DKSH.

Marcos Bin Doisey
March 2008



TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgement

List of Tables

List of Figures

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

1.9

Background of the Company
Background of the Study
Problem Statement
Research Objective
Scope of the Study
Research Questions
Theoretical Framework
Significance of the Study
1.8.1 DKSH

1.8.2 Dealers

1.8.3 Hotlink

1.8.4 Researcher
Limitation of the Study
1.9.1 Time Constraint

1.9.2 Financial Constraint

193 Cooperation from Respondents

1.94 Limited Information

1.9.5 Respondents’ Knowledge

1.10 Definition of Terms
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5

Dealer Management for the Telecommunications Industry
Partnering With Distributors to Stimulate Sales
Long-Term Channel Member Relationships

Dealer and Distributor Super Portal

Channel Management

Viii

ix

11

12

13
14
16
18
12

vi



2.6 15 Key Factors That Impact Your Distribution
Network Effectiveness
2.7  What Makes a Successful Salesman or Woman
2.8  AutoUSA Study Find Accuracy of Information Keeps Dealers
Satisfied With Third Party Lead Provider
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODLOGY
3.1  Research Design
3.2  Sampling Design
33 Data Collection
3.3.1 Primary Data
3.3:2 Secondary Data
3.4  Data Analysis and Interpretation
CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Dealers’ Profile
42  Orders/Demand from Dealers
43  Complete Information
44  DKSH control
45  Salesman and Merchandisers Skills
46  Expectation and Satisfaction
47  Recommendations of Dealers
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1  Conclusion
5.2  Recommendations
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIX
A. SPSS Output
B. Sample of Questionnaires

C. Pictures

25
34

<]

36
36
37

39

40
45
48
51
54
59
61

63
65
67
69

vii



ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to determine the factors that contribute to the effectiveness of
DKSH services toward its dealers. There are a lot of factors that contribute to the

effectiveness of DKSH services to dealers and the primary factors that examined here is:

a. Orders/Demand from dealers

b. Disseminating complete information
C. DKSH controls

d. Salesperson and Merchandisers’ skills

e. Expectation and Satisfaction of dealers

This study also conducted to recommend a way to improve the service from DKSH to its

dealers. The recommendation was gathered by asking the respondents’ opinion.

What can be found here is, the Hotlink products have a high liquidation in the market

whereby it is very demanded by the respondents.

In term of DKSH staffs’ services, they are very effective in doing their task. They
manage to meet the expectation of dealers and manage to disseminate all the necessary

information to the respondents.



