

A STUDY ON THE EFFECTIVENESS OF DIETHELM KELLER SIBER HEGNER (DKSH) SERVICES TOWARDS ITS DEALERS IN KOTA KINABALU

> MARCOS BIN DOISEY 2006860145

BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTI OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

MARCH 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, I must record my appreciation to the Senior Area Manager of Diethelm Malaysia Sdn Bhd, Healthcare Operations, Dr. Allan Mathews, for the honor of his support. He are the important person that accepting and placing me in DKSH.

My deepest appreciation and gratitude to the Regional Sales Manager of DKSH Marketing Services, Mr. Peter and Area Sales Manager, Mr. Lee Chen Kat for their supervision on me in doing my practical training for three months in DKSH Marketing Services Sdn Bhd. Furthermore, they are the person that continuously supplying me all the information regarding DKSH, dealers, and others which are needed in my project paper.

A special thanks to my first advisor, Mdm. Zabidah Zainal Abidin and my second advisor Prof. Madya Dr. Worran Hj Kabul. Besides gives me morale support, I am grateful to them for their patience and willingness to shares their ideas, knowledge and suggestion as well as guides me in doing my research within these thirteen weeks.

I also need to express my appreciation to the staffs of DKSH Marketing Services Sdn Bhd for their guides, friendliness, support, and information. I felt very comfortable doing my practical training.

Not forget to the Head of Program, BBA (Hons) Marketing, and Mdm. Hasnawati Hj Guliling for her guidelines in choosing the place of practical training, and all her effort to ensure that I have a place in DKSH. Without her effort, I will not be placed in DKSH.

Marcos Bin Doisey March 2008

TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgement				
List of	ist of Tables ist of Figures ist of Figures			Viii
List of Figures				ix
Abstra	act			Х
CHAF	PTER 1	: INTR	ODUCTION	
	1.1	Backg	round of the Company	1
	1.2	Backg	round of the Study	3
	1.3 Problem Statement			5
1.4 Research Objective			rch Objective	6
	1.5	Scope	of the Study	7
	1.6 Research Questions			8
	1.7	Theoretical Framework		
	1.8	Significance of the Study		
		1.8.1	DKSH	
		1.8.2	Dealers	
		1.8.3	Hotlink	
		1.8.4	Researcher	
	1.9	Limitation of the Study		
		1.9.1	Time Constraint	
		1.9.2	Financial Constraint	
1.9.3	Cooperation from Respondents			
		1.9.4	Limited Information	
		1.9.5	Respondents' Knowledge	
	1.10	Defini	tion of Terms	12
CHAI	PTER 2	: LITE	CRATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Dealer Management for the Telecommunications Industry		
	2.2	Partnering With Distributors to Stimulate Sales		
	2.3	Long-Term Channel Member Relationships		
	2.4	Dealer and Distributor Super Portal		
	2.5	Channel Management		

2.6	15 Key Factors That Impact Your Distribution			
	Network Effectiveness			
2.7	2.7 What Makes a Successful Salesman or Woman			
2.8	AutoUSA Study Find Accuracy of Information Keeps Dealers			
	Satisfied With Third Party Lead Provider	35		
CHAPTER	3: RESEARCH METHODLOGY			
3.1	3.2 Sampling Design			
3.2				
3.3				
	3.3.1 Primary Data			
	3.3:2 Secondary Data			
3.4	Data Analysis and Interpretation	39		
CHAPTER	4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS			
4.1	Dealers' Profile	40		
4.2	Orders/Demand from Dealers	45		
4.3	Complete Information	48		
4.4	DKSH control			
4.5	Salesman and Merchandisers Skills			
4.6	Expectation and Satisfaction	59		
4.7	Recommendations of Dealers	61		
CHAPTER	5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
5.1	Conclusion	63		
5.2	Recommendations	65		
BIBLIOGR	BIBLIOGRAPHY			
APPENDIX	APPENDIX			
А.	SPSS Output			
Β.	Sample of Questionnaires			
С.	Pictures			

ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to determine the factors that contribute to the effectiveness of DKSH services toward its dealers. There are a lot of factors that contribute to the effectiveness of DKSH services to dealers and the primary factors that examined here is:

- a. Orders/Demand from dealers
- b. Disseminating complete information
- c. DKSH controls
- d. Salesperson and Merchandisers' skills
- e. Expectation and Satisfaction of dealers

This study also conducted to recommend a way to improve the service from DKSH to its dealers. The recommendation was gathered by asking the respondents' opinion.

What can be found here is, the Hotlink products have a high liquidation in the market whereby it is very demanded by the respondents.

In term of DKSH staffs' services, they are very effective in doing their task. They manage to meet the expectation of dealers and manage to disseminate all the necessary information to the respondents.